(1) NANOS

STAT SHEET — CANADIANS ON HAVING A DEBATE ON THE ENVIRONMENT

Given the various statements made on the environment thus far in the campaign, do you support, somewhat
support, somewhat oppose or oppose having a special federal leaders' debate on the environment and climate
change before going to the polls?

Somewhat Somewhat
Total Support support oppose Oppose Unsure
Responses Percentage Percentage Percentage Percentage Percentage

(anada Sept 15-17 1203 55.0 16.0 6.9 133 8.7

Atlantic 120 54.1 15.9 45 16.6 8.9

Quebec 295 49.6 209 15.1 76 6.7

Ontario 361 573 13.2 48 15.5 9.2

West 427 57.1 15.1 36 14.5 9.7

Gender  Male 601 55.7 15.9 6.9 146 6.8

Female 602 543 16.2 6.9 121 10.6

Age 181029 236 533 2.4 53 7.9 1.2

301039 231 58.1 15.7 6.8 1.5 7.9

401049 259 54.8 15.9 8.9 15.6 48

501059 206 55.9 13.0 6.9 14.9 9.2

60 plus 7 53.4 132 6.4 163 10.7

Vote Liberal 301 65.0 16.0 5.2 78 6.0
Profile Conservative

384 473 13.8 73 207 9.8

NDP 174 64.9 20.6 39 53 53

Bloc 68 473 18.7 221 83 36

Green 61 75.5 53 2.9 131 33

Undecided 215 34 186 7.1 14.2 16.7

Random Telephone Survey of 1,203 Canadians from September 15" to September 17", 2008

The margin of accuracy for a sample of 1,203 is £2.8%, 19 times out of 20.
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